LR508 LR508

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 508

Introduced by Mello, 5.

PURPOSE: The purpose of this resolution is to examine issues surrounding the Nebraska P-16 Initiative organized and managed by the University of Nebraska. This study shall include, but not be limited to, the following issues:

- (1) A review of the history, structure, and current membership of the Nebraska P-16 Initiative;
- (2) A review of past and current goals and priorities set by the Nebraska P-16 Initiative, as well as efforts to implement those goals and priorities by the membership; and
- (3) An examination of the need to restructure the Nebraska P-16 Initiative and also codify it in the Revised Statutes of Nebraska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Education Committee of the Legislature shall be designated to conduct an interim study to carry out the purposes of this resolution.
- 2. That the committee shall upon the conclusion of its study make a report of its findings, together with its recommendations, to the Legislative Council or Legislature.